# Watertown Municipal Utilities Rate Schedule Watertown, South Dakota

REVISIONS MADE JANUARY 2020

## **Electric Rates**

Effective January 2019 Readings - February 1, 2019 Billings

#### **Residential Service Rate**

Customer Charge	\$11.50 per month
Energy Charge: July-September bills	\$.090 per KWH
Energy Charge: October-June bills	\$.073 per KWH
Minimum Bill	Customer Charge

#### **General Service Rate**

Customer maintaining less than 20 KW demand

Customer Charge	\$16.00 per month
Energy Charge: July-September bills	*
Energy Charge: October-June bills	
Minimum Bill	•

#### **Power Rate**

Customer exceeding 20 KW demand

Customer Charge	\$34.00 per month
Demand Charge: July-September bills	\$15.95 per KW
Demand Charge: October-June bills	
Energy Charge:	
Minimum Bill	

The billing demand shall be the customer's greatest 15 minute demand incurred during the month the bill is rendered. For billing purposes, monthly peak demand will be adjusted to a 95% power factor. Watertown Municipal Utilities reserves the right to designate the rate class.

If service is at primary voltage, customer will pay all costs incurred in the ownership, operation and maintenance of transformers or other related substation equipment. A 2% discount on demand and energy charges shall be applied to a power rate customer electing service at primary voltage.

### **Residential Security Light**

100 Watt HPS	\$9.00
250 Watt HPS	\$14.00
400 Watt HPS	\$17.00

## **Gas Rate Schedule**

Effective January 2017 Readings – February 1, 2017 Billings

# Firm Residential Gas Rate

Customer Charge	
All CCF used per month	\$.52 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill	

## Firm Commercial Gas Rate

Customer Charge meter size less than 400	\$9.00 per month
Customer Charge meter size 400 to 3M	\$13.00 per month
All CCF used per month	\$.52 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill	Customer Charge

#### **Large Firm Gas Rate**

Customer Charge meter size 5M or larger	
All CCF used per month	\$.505 per CCF
Minimum monthly bill	Customer Charge

## **Consumptive Service Charge Per Month**

Rase

DWSRF

Loan #1

Total Monthly

## **Water Rate Schedule**

Effective January 2020 Readings - February 1, 2020 Billings

		DWSRF Loan #1	Total	
Meter Size	Base Rate	Surcharge	<u>Rate</u>	
5/8"	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00 per month	
5/8 x 3/4	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00 per month	
3/4"	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00 per month	
1"	\$7.00	\$4.00	\$11.00 per month	
1 1/4"	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00 per month	
			\$20.00 per month	
2"	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$30.00 per month	
3"	\$55.00	\$28.00	\$83.00 per month	
4"	\$70.00	\$36.00	\$106.00 per month	
			\$205.00 per month	
			\$360.00 per month	
	Compound			
5/8" x 2"	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$30.00 per month	
			\$83.00 per month	
			\$106.00 per month	
			\$205.00 per month	
			\$360.00 per month	
			•	

	Dasc	Loan #1	Wilditing
	Rate	Surcharge	Rate
-			
	Resid	lential/Apartmen	<u>ıt</u>
Step 1 – Customer Charge		(5	See Meter Size)
Step 2 – All CCF used per mo			
Step 2 Till Cel used per inc	παιφ1.>0	,φ1.50	ф3.20 pcr ССГ
		Commercial	
Step 1 – Customer Charge			See Meter Size)
Step 2 – All CCF used per mo			
Step 2 - All CCF used per life	mui\$1.70	)\$1.30	\$5.00 per CCF
	Wate	r Treatment Plai	nt .
Ct 1 Ct			
Step 1 – Customer Charge			
Step 2 – All CCF used per mo	onth\$1.72	2\$1.30	\$3.02 per CCF
		<u>Industrial</u>	
Step 1 – Customer Charge		(9	See Meter Size)
Step 2 – All CCF used per mo			
Step 2 Till Cel used per inc	παιφ1.07		φ2.57 per e-er
Private Fire Service			
4" and under Service Line			0.75 per month
6" Service Line			
U SCIVICE LINE		⊅∠	7.00 per monur

8" Service Line ......\$59.50 per month

# City of Watertown Rate Schedule Watertown, South Dakota

#### **Residential Garbage Collection Rates**

April 1, 2015 Billings

### **Residential Sewer Rates**

Effective December 2010 Readings – January 1, 2011 Billings

## **Commercial Sewer Rates**

Effective December 2010 Readings – January 1, 2011 Billings

Service Reinstatement Fee ......\$8.00

## **Industrial Sewer Rates**

Effective December 2010 Readings – January 1, 2011 Billings

Excess Cu. Ft. used per month (Includes base rate of \$2.571 plus surcharges of \$.227 for SRF Loan #5, \$.075 for SRF Loan #7, \$.008 for SRF Loan #7NPS and \$1.539for SRF Loan #9)............. \$4.42 per 100 cu. ft.

Service Reinstatement Fee ......\$8.00